

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 58th REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON AUGUST 23, 2023, AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer HON. RAMON D. TORRES SP Member HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO SP Member HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. IMELDA M. PRECION SP Member HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member SP Member HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR SP Member HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES SP Member HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER SP Member HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY

SP Member-ABC President

HON, CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

4 IANUNI DA IOTAL

HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES SP Member (Official Business)

RESOLUTION NO. 23-313

RESOLUTION GRANTING CASH INCENTIVES FOR THE BAGO CITY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SECONDARY SOFTBALL TEAM WHICH WON THE CHAMPIONSHIPS IN THE 2023 PALARONG PAMBANSA IN MARIKINA CITY ON JULY 29 – AUGUST 4, 2023:

D 0 000 00

1.	JANIN PAJOTAL	-	P 8,000.00
2.	JACEY NADINE PAJOTAL		8,000.00
3.	MA. KIMBERLY ALIPATO		8,000.00
4.	JULIE ANN BUENAFE		8,000.00
5.	JENNY CABANERA		8,000.00
6.	BIEL COLINE TANAMAN		8,000.00
7.	PRINCESS MAZEE TORRE		8,000.00
8.	CLAIRE OLARTE		8,000.00
9.	ALTHEA KEY PALZARIO		8,000.00
10.	RHAINE ELIJAH TIMBAD		8,000.00
11.	TRIXIE ANN GANCIAR		8,000.00
12.	JOYLYN CABALLERO		8,000.00
CO	ACHES		
1.	JULLYN BENGUELO		6,000.00
2.	CHRISTINE MENDAVIA		6,000.00
3.	MA. JOCELYN DENILA	-	6,000.00
	TOTAL	•	P114,000.00

WHEREAS, an Indorsement letter dated August 22, 2023, from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable body, the request for a passage of a resolution granting Cash Incentives for the BAGO CITY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SECONDARY SOFTBALL TEAM which won the Championships in the 2023 Palarong Pambansa in Marikina City on July 29 – August 4, 2023;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter, the member of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to favorably act on said request.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Carl Benedict Y. Baylon, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to grant Cash Incentives for the BAGO CITY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SECONDARY SOFTBALL TEAM which won the Championships in the 2023 Palarong Pambansa in Marikina City on July 29 – August 4, 2023.

ATTESTED:

CERTIFIED CORRECT

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RAMÓN D. TORRES
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer